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10 Work Platform: 2P/300F Part No. 645037

100 Decals March 2012

104.1 605455 Decals 2P/300F



Description Qty.Part No.Item

2P/300 Warning Plate...................1-109.4618.05271

White/Red Adhesive Reflecting Strip
45° 80 mm....................................4-1

09.4618.00932

2P/300 F CE Plate........................1-109.4618.05343

2P/300 Ground Plate....................1-109.4618.05244

12 Symbol Sticker For Platform.....1-109.4618.02135
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200 Structure And Frame March 2012

204.1 605452 Structure And Frame 2P/300 F



Description Qty.Part No.Item

2P/300 F Aerial Work Platform
Assembly.........................................1

55.0904.00121

2P/300 F Basket Assempbly............155.0904.00132

2P/300 F Handrail Assembly...........251.1301.36003

SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X16Z....201.0001.02524

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.00555

2P/300 F Platform Pin.....................254.0000.01486

Galvanized Spring Din 17223C.......809.0803.02967

SPRING WASHER..........................801.4032.00098

Hex. Head Screw M20x100 UNI 5737
8.8 ZN..............................................2

01.4001.00539

STOP NUT.....................................1201.0023.006010

Aerial Work Platform Machine
Attachment......................................1

51.1301.350011

SCREW...........................................401.0003.094112

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............801.0031.005513

NUT,M8,UNI 7473...........................401.0023.005414

Hex. Head Screw M20x120 UNI 5737
8.8 ZN..............................................8

01.4001.007715
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400 Electrical Part March 2012

401.1 605453 Power Line Without Reel 2P/300 F



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Ciam Wiring Item No. 0a020057......155.0602.02811

Cable Gland Inlet Port.....................256.0007.00102

Mbp1h13r11 Limit Microswitch........356.0013.00273

SCREW.........................................1201.4003.00164

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
6592ZN..........................................12

01.0031.00545

NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z.....1201.0023.00526

Clip FH-23.......................................156.0007.00147

Clip FH-17.......................................456.0007.00148

24 Pin Mobile Case Ilme..................256.0002.00209

24 Pin Socket Body+T.....................156.0002.002110

SCREW.........................................1101.0003.015511

Pushbutton Strip Attachment Middle
Plate 3B6.........................................1

51.0809.550012

SCREW,8.8 HCS 12MM1.75X45Z...201.0001.040213

WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z.........201.0031.005714

NUT,M12,UNI,7473 6SZN...............201.0023.005615
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400 Electrical Part March 2012

402.1 605454 Power LIne With Reel 2P/300 F



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Telelift Basket Wiring.......................155.0602.02891

MBP1h13r11 Limit Microswitch.......356.0013.00272

SCREW.........................................1201.4003.00163

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
6592ZN............................................4

01.0031.00544

NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z......401.0023.00525

Clip FH-17.......................................456.0007.00136

SCREW...........................................501.0003.01557

Cable Gland Inlet Port.....................456.0007.00108

Cable Gland Inlet Port.....................156.0007.00019

24 Pin Mobile Case Ilme..................456.0002.002010

24 Pin Socket Body.........................256.0002.013511

1779 Zeca Ip65 Reel.......................156.0023.001012

TECNORD Pushbutton Strip...........156.0024.001313

Cowl Attachment Bracket................151.0810.160014

TECNORD Pushbutton Strip Bracket
For Aerial Work Platform.................2

51.0810.330015

NUT, M8-1.0 FINHEXNUT Z............601.0019.010416

Spring Washer D16 UNI 1751 ZN....601.0001.005517

SCREW, M 8X20 UNI 5739 8.8
ZN....................................................2

01.0001.001018

WASHER,D8,UNI 1751 ZN.............401.0032.005419

Self Locking Nut M8 UNI 7473 6
SZN.................................................4

01.0001.003820

24 Pin Socket Body+T.....................256.0002.002121

Cable 16x1 H05vv-F 1779.030........156.0000.004922
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400 Electrical Part March 2012

408.1 605547 Control Board 3B6 (GYRO or ER Machines)



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Switch Container Y6 SK-CTRM11
3B6..................................................1

56.0016.00551

Front and Side Serigraph Kit SX X1
SK-CTRM12A..................................1

09.4618.07242

Analogue Single Axle Joystick Y12
JC120-0005 3B6..............................3

56.0016.00573

Yellow Button 22mm I ZB4BA5
3B6..................................................2

07.0703.06584

Button Head ZB4-BA1
TELEMECANIQUE..........................1

07.0703.05865

PUSHBUTTON HEAD.....................107.0703.03656

PUSHBUTTON HEAD.....................107.0703.03597

SELECTOR HEAD..........................107.0703.03608

12 V Red Light L SL 12VLL/R 3B6...156.0017.00269

Emergency Button 22mm I
8LP2TB6644 3B6............................1

56.0017.002710

HOUSING, PLUG............................107.0703.036611

Interior Connector ILME 24 C. M.P.
ME IL CNE24FS 3B6.......................1

56.0002.019012

CONTACT........................................607.0703.018313

NA Contact for Luminous Button I
ZB4BWOB31 3B6............................1

07.0703.066014

NC Contact......................................101.0001.066115

Control Button Panel Shroud
TECNORD.......................................1

07.0703.053616
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400 Electrical Part March 2012

410.1 605549 Control Board Tecnord With 2 Joystick (EX Machines)



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Joystick JPL M80 20.0102. 101
TECNORD.......................................2

07.0741.00341

Emergency Button Unit 50.1402.203
BUCHER.........................................1

07.0741.00352

Interior NC Emergency Button
07.0741.0036 BUCHER..................1

07.0741.00363

12 V Green Light DC 50.1601.004
BUCHER.........................................1

07.0741.00374

12 V Red Light 50.1601.003
BUCHER.........................................1

07.0741.00385

Controlled Button Unit 50.1402.202
BUCHER.........................................1

07.0741.00396

Controlled Interior Button Unit
50.1410.103 BUCHER....................1

07.0741.00407

Button Unit P9 50.1301.318
BUCHER.........................................2

07,0741,00118

Yellow Hood for P9 50.1301.307
BUCHER.........................................1

07,0741,00419

Green Hood for P9 TECNORD........107,0741,004410

Key Switch 50.1302.259
TECNORD.......................................1

07,0741,004511

Interior 1NA+1NC 50.1310.064
TECNORD.......................................1

07,0741,004612

Buzzer TECNORD...........................107,0741,004713

16-Pole Connector ILME PAN
TECNORD.......................................1

07,0741,004814

16-Pole Interior ILME TECNORD.....107.0741.004915

Control Button Panel Shroud
TECNORD.......................................1

07.0703.053616
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The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.
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The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is
used on.

1
12 Symbol Sticker For Platform.....11
12 V Green Light DC 50.1601.004
BUCHER.....21

12 V Red Light L SL 12VLL/R 3B6.....19
12 V Red Light 50.1601.003 BUCHER.....21
16-Pole Connector ILME PAN TECNORD.....21
16-Pole Interior ILME TECNORD.....21
1779 Zeca Ip65 Reel.....17

2
24 Pin Mobile Case Ilme.....15, 17
24 Pin Socket Body.....17
24 Pin Socket Body+T.....15, 17
2P/300 F Aerial Work Platform Assembly.....13
2P/300 F Basket Assempbly.....13
2P/300 F CE Plate.....11
2P/300 F Handrail Assembly.....13
2P/300 F Platform Pin.....13
2P/300 Ground Plate.....11
2P/300 Warning Plate.....11

A
Aerial Work Platform Machine Attachment....13
Analogue Single Axle Joystick Y12 JC120-0005
3B6.....19

B
Button Head ZB4-BA1 TELEMECANIQUE....19
Button Unit P9 50.1301.318 BUCHER.....21
Buzzer TECNORD.....21

C
Cable 16x1 H05vv-F 1779.030.....17
Cable Gland Inlet Port.....15, 17
CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI 6592ZN...15, 
17

Ciam Wiring Item No. 0a020057.....15
Clip FH-17.....15, 17
Clip FH-23.....15
CONTACT.....19
Control Button Panel Shroud TECNORD.....19, 
21

Controlled Button Unit 50.1402.202
BUCHER.....21

Controlled Interior Button Unit 50.1410.103
BUCHER.....21

Cowl Attachment Bracket.....17

E
Emergency Button 22mm I 8LP2TB6644
3B6.....19

Emergency Button Unit 50.1402.203
BUCHER.....21

F
Front and Side Serigraph Kit SX X1
SK-CTRM12A.....19

G
Galvanized Spring Din 17223C.....13
Green Hood for P9 TECNORD.....21

H
Hex. Head Screw M20x100 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN.....13

Hex. Head Screw M20x120 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN.....13

HOUSING, PLUG.....19

I
Interior 1NA+1NC 50.1310.064 TECNORD...21
Interior Connector ILME 24 C. M.P. ME IL
CNE24FS 3B6.....19

Interior NC Emergency Button 07.0741.0036
BUCHER.....21

J
Joystick JPL M80 20.0102. 101 TECNORD...21

K
Key Switch 50.1302.259 TECNORD.....21

M
MBP1h13r11 Limit Microswitch.....17
Mbp1h13r11 Limit Microswitch.....15

N
NA Contact for Luminous Button I ZB4BWOB31
3B6.....19

NC Contact.....19
NUT, M8-1.0 FINHEXNUT Z.....17
NUT,M12,UNI,7473 6SZN.....15
NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z.....15, 17
NUT,M8,UNI 7473.....13

P
PUSHBUTTON HEAD.....19
Pushbutton Strip Attachment Middle Plate
3B6.....15

S
SCREW.....13, 15, 17
SCREW, M 8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....17
SCREW,8.8 HCS 12MM1.75X45Z.....15
SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X16Z.....13
SELECTOR HEAD.....19
Self Locking Nut M8 UNI 7473 6 SZN.....17
SPRING WASHER.....13
Spring Washer D16 UNI 1751 ZN.....17
STOP NUT.....13
Switch Container Y6 SK-CTRM11 3B6.....19

T
TECNORD Pushbutton Strip.....17
TECNORD Pushbutton Strip Bracket For Aerial
Work Platform.....17

Telelift Basket Wiring.....17

W
WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN.....13
WASHER,D8,UNI 1751 ZN.....17
WASHER,MM FL WASH 12 Z.....15

White/Red Adhesive Reflecting Strip 45° 80
mm.....11

Y
Yellow Button 22mm I ZB4BA5 3B6.....19
Yellow Hood for P9 50.1301.307 BUCHER....21
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